Outside Plant Cables	 Fiber Optic
8
Ordering Part Number Example
AQ0124M1A-DWB
Singlemode, 12 fibers, loose tube SJ
Please see pages 4 and 5 for a complete guide on part number selection and
ordering information.
Product Construction:

WEIGHT
MAXIMUM TENSILE LOAD
INSTALLATION IN-SERVICE
IN mm LBS/1000' kg/km LBS N LBS N
XX0044M1A-DWB 4 1 4 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0064M1A-DWB 6 1 4 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0084M1A-DWB 8 1 4 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0124M1A-DWB 12 1 4 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0184M1A-DWB 18 2 3 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0244M1A-DWB 24 2 3 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0364M1A-DWB 36 3 2 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0484M1A-DWB 48 4 1 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0604M1A-DWB 60 5 0 0.40 10.1 46 69 600 2700 180 800
XX0724M1A-DWB 72 6 0 0.43 10.9 55 81 600 2700 180 800
XX0964M1A-DWB 96 8 0 0.50 12.6 71 105 600 2700 180 800
XX10841M1A-DWB 108 9 1 0.55 14.1 88 131 600 2700 180 800
XX1204M1A-DWB 120 10 0 0.55 14.1 88 131 600 2700 180 800
XX1444M1A-DWB 144 12 0 0.63 15.9 117 174 600 2700 180 800
XX1924M1A-DWB 192 16 2 0.63 15.9 120 179 600 2700 180 800
XX2164M1A-DWB 216 18 0 0.63 15.9 120 179 600 2700 180 800
XX2404M1A-DWB 240 20 2 0.68 17.3 143 212 600 2700 180 800
XX2644M1A-DWB 264 22 0 0.68 17.3 143 212 600 2700 180 800
XX2884M1A-DWB 288 24 0 0.72 18.3 162 240 600 2700 180 800
XX3124M1A-DWB 312 26 0 0.80 20.4 210 313 600 2700 180 800
XX denotes glass type.
A complete listing of NextGen® Brand glass types is specified on page 3 of this catalog.